Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO 05-28-97C

Approval of the Duck-Apple-Ashwaubenon Creeks Priority Watershed Project

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognizedIndian Government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of theUnited States, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of The Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida Tribal Council, and
WHEREAS,	the Duck Creek and Apple Ashwaubenon Creeks projects were designated as "priority watersheds" in 1994 under the Wisconsin Nonpoint Source Water Pollution Abatement Program, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Nation Water Resources Ordinance of May 8, 1996 designated the Duck-Apple-Ashwaubenon Creeks watershed as a priority watershed, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Nation Planning Department, in cooperation with the Brown and Outagamie County Land Conservation Departments, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, and the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade, and Consumer Protection, conducted and completed a detailed inventory of the land use and pollution sources within these watersheds in 1995 and 1996, and
WHEREAS,	a draft of the plan has been available for review and comments were accepted at a community meeting held May 20, 1997, and
WHEREAS,	the implementation of this plan will provide both technical assistance and cost-shared monies to the Oneida

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Business Committee does hereby approve the "Duck Creek and Apple-Ashwaubenon Creeks Priority Watershed Plan" and recommends that the implementation of the plan begin as soon as possible.

Tribe for the installation of conservation practices designed to reduce the source of nonpoint pollution and

CERTIFICATION

protect and improve the quality of the waters of the Oneida Reservation.

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 28th day of May, 1997: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such a meeting by a vote of 8 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

JUME BARTON, TRIBAL SECRETARY ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN